AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO IMPLEMENT THE "SUNSET LAW FOR STATE 

AGENCIES". 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the General 

Assembly to be administered by the Legislative Services Office the sum of one hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($150,000) for fiscal year 1977-78 and two hundred thousand dollars 

($200,000) for fiscal year 1978-79, to implement the provisions of Ratified Chapter 712 of the 

1977 Session Laws (SB 334: "A bill to be entitled an act to establish a system for the periodic